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No. 10- continued.

Number of Persons ordinarily employed in Mining during the Years ended 31st
December, 1910 and 1911—continued.

Summary of Persons ordinarily employed in or about New Zealand Mines during 1911.
Gold-mines ... ... ... ... 7,365
Other metalliferous mines ... ... ... 35
Coal-mines ... ... 4,290

Total ... ... ... 11,690 ,

16

Alluvial Minere. Quartz-miners. Totals.

Kuropeftn. Chinese. Kuropean. Chinese. I European. Cliiurs...

(Jrand Totals.
District

1911.1910.

GOLDMINES-corcrtnueri.
Westland-

Ross
Stafford and Goldsborougli
Hokitika and Kanieri
Kumara
Greymouth
Arnold
Okatito

.
L2 .. 2 .. 14

150 20 .. .. 150 20
162 11 9 .. 171 II
67 12 .. 67 12

54
91 I

201
68

14
170
182
79

1 294 47 16 .. 309 17 369 356
6 .. 5

690 90 26 .. 716 806
Otaqo—

Hindon
Tuapeka
Lawrence, Roxburgh, Blank's.

Alexandra, and Clyde
Cromwell
Tapanui
Waikaia
Wyndham
Waian
Orepuki and Preservation
Boundhill
Wakatipu Goldfields—Arrow,

Maoetown, Cardrona, Kawarau,
Bracken's, and Motatapu

i^ueenstown
Naseby
St BathanV
Hyde
Macrae's
Gore

690 ill) 90 783

16 1 16 1 17

U75 ■VA 40 .. 715 38 762 748

287 16 12 .. 299 15 316 314

200
r>

20 '.'. '.. '200I 2(1 346
Id

220
6

' ,49
J

24 6 .. -2M 24 ;-!09 27y

4 16 86 \ 65 90

121 7 121 138 128
)
t 56 I
I

165

U 84 I .. 140

165

',

ll 306 151

190 165

1,845 115 158 .. 2,003 2,U8158 2,003 115 2,442
SUMMARY.

Auckland, Northern Inspection
District

Maryborough | West Coast i
Nelson [ Inspection Dis- 'westland ) trict (
Otaqo, Southern Inspection Dis-

trict

•2,943 2,943 3,188 2,943

29
411
690

1,845

22
47 989
90 26
115 158

i 51
1,400

716
2.O03

47
90

115

35
1,633

783
2,442

51
1,447

806
2,118

Totals .. 2,975 252 4,138 7,113 252 8,081 7,365
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